
2014-15 AY Census ApplicaƟon Equity Summary Report

 Equity Category: Disability

Total Equity
% Equity
of Total

Prince Albert

Moose Jaw

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 5.3%

5.2%

6.0%

4.8%

4.8%

699

315

227

95

62

13,125

6,048

3,793

1,989

1,295

Sask Polytech

Total Equity
% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 1.8%

1.3%

2.3%

1.9%

1.9%

24

5

8

8

3

1,333

397

352

423

161

Brokered

Total Equity
% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 5.3%

5.1%

6.1%

4.7%

4.8%

618

271

193

59

95

11,717

5,333

3,143

1,268

1,973

On-Campus

Total Equity
% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 3.8%

4.4%

4.2%

2.4%

1.7%

105

49

42

11

3

2,741

1,112

1,002

450

177

Off-Campus

Total Equity
% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 5.2%

5.1%

5.8%

4.9%

4.5%

605

273

188

56

88

11,732

5,365

3,263

1,139

1,965

Base

Total Equity
% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 4.3%

4.4%

5.3%

2.4%

5.4%

118

47

47

14

10

2,726

1,080

882

579

185

Continuing Education

Total Equity
% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 5.0%

5.0%

5.7%

4.1%

4.6%

723

320

235

70

98

14,458

6,445

4,145

1,718

2,150

Total Applications



2014-15 AY Census ApplicaƟon Equity Summary Report

Notes

1. Disability is counted whether it is self-declared or verified.

2. Reports applicaƟons to Saskatchewan Polytechnic cerƟficate, diploma, and degree programs between July 1, 2014 and June 30, 2015. This excludes ap-
plicaƟons for programs brokered overseas and includes accepted applicaƟons to brokered programs in province. The total number of applicaƟons to bro-
kered programs by regional colleges, DTI, and SIIT are not reported back to the insƟtuƟon.

3. An applicant may apply to more than one program in an academic year. In 2014-15, 11,748 disƟnct applicants applied to one or more programs.
Of these, there were 615 disƟnct disabled applicants.

4. Source: ODS, 2014-15 Census Freeze, InsƟtuƟonal Research & Analysis.



2014-15 AY Census Enrolment Equity Summary Report

 Equity Category: Disability           Training Level: All

Total Enrol
Equity
Enrol

% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 5.3%

4.7%

6.8%

4.5%

5.3%

930

378

258

113

181

17,678

7,991

3,767

2,518

3,402

Sask Polytech

Total Enrol
Equity
Enrol

% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 2.0%

1.7%

3.0%

1.7%

1.9%

29

7

10

9

3

1,430

407

332

530

161

Brokered

Total
Enrol

Equity
Enrol

% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 5.3%

4.6%

7.2%

4.4%

5.5%

846

332

227

110

177

16,035

7,184

3,148

2,488

3,215

On-Campus

Total Enrol
Equity
Enrol

% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 3.7%

4.4%

4.3%

2.1%

2.0%

113

53

41

12

7

3,073

1,214

951

560

348

Off-Campus

Total
Enrol

Equity
Enrol

% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 5.1%

4.6%

6.8%

4.5%

5.2%

836

335

218

107

176

16,327

7,336

3,200

2,403

3,388

Base

Total Enrol
Equity
Enrol

% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 4.4%

4.7%

5.6%

2.3%

4.6%

123

50

50

15

8

2,781

1,062

899

645

175

Continuing Education

Total Enrol Equity Enrol % Equity of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 5.0%

4.6%

6.5%

4.0%

5.2%

959

385

268

122

184

19,108

8,398

4,099

3,048

3,563

Total Program Headcount Enrolment



2014-15 AY Census Enrolment Equity Summary Report

 Equity Category: Disability           Training Level: Basic EducaƟon

Total Enrol Equity Enrol % Equity of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 5.6%

4.2%

5.9%

7.0%

15.6%

225

86

75

32

32

4,004

2,066

1,279

454

205

Total Program Headcount Enrolment



2014-15 AY Census Enrolment Equity Summary Report

 Equity Category: Disability           Training Level: ApprenƟceship

Total Enrol
Equity
Enrol

% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 3.4%

2.8%

11.8%

2.5%

4.4%

203

80

9

27

87

5,956

2,822

76

1,079

1,979

Sask Polytech

Total Enrol
Equity
Enrol

% Equity
of Total

Prince Albert

Total 0.0%

0.0%

0

0

11

11

Brokered

Total
Enrol

Equity
Enrol

% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 3.4%

2.9%

11.8%

2.5%

4.4%

198

79

9

27

83

5,790

2,747

76

1,079

1,888

On-Campus

Total Enrol
Equity
Enrol

% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Saskatoon

Total 2.8%

1.3%

0.0%

4.4%

5

1

0

4

177

75

11

91

Off-Campus

Total
Enrol

Equity
Enrol

% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 3.4%

2.8%

11.8%

2.5%

4.4%

203

80

9

27

87

5,945

2,811

76

1,079

1,979

Base

Total Enrol
Equity
Enrol

% Equity
of Total

Prince Albert

Saskatoon

Total 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0

0

0

22

11

11

Continuing Education

Total Enrol Equity Enrol % Equity of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 3.4%

2.8%

11.8%

2.5%

4.4%

203

80

9

27

87

5,967

2,822

76

1,090

1,979

Total Program Headcount Enrolment



2014-15 AY Census Enrolment Equity Summary Report

 Equity Category: Disability           Training Level: Cert-Dip-Degree

Total Enrol
Equity
Enrol

% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 6.5%

6.8%

7.2%

5.5%

5.1%

502

212

174

54

62

7,718

3,103

2,412

985

1,218

Sask Polytech

Total Enrol
Equity
Enrol

% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 2.0%

1.7%

3.0%

1.7%

1.9%

29

7

10

9

3

1,419

407

332

519

161

Brokered

Total
Enrol

Equity
Enrol

% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 6.8%

7.0%

8.0%

5.3%

5.5%

423

167

143

51

62

6,241

2,371

1,793

955

1,122

On-Campus

Total Enrol
Equity
Enrol

% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 3.7%

4.6%

4.3%

2.2%

1.2%

108

52

41

12

3

2,896

1,139

951

549

257

Off-Campus

Total
Enrol

Equity
Enrol

% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 6.4%

6.9%

7.3%

5.5%

4.7%

408

169

134

48

57

6,378

2,459

1,845

870

1,204

Base

Total Enrol
Equity
Enrol

% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 4.5%

4.8%

5.6%

2.4%

4.6%

123

50

50

15

8

2,759

1,051

899

634

175

Continuing Education

Total Enrol Equity Enrol % Equity of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 5.8%

6.2%

6.7%

4.2%

4.7%

531

219

184

63

65

9,137

3,510

2,744

1,504

1,379

Total Program Headcount Enrolment



2014-15 AY Census Enrolment Equity Summary Report

Notes

General
1. Disability is counted whether it is self-declared or verified.
2. Source: ODS, 2014-15 Census Freeze, InsƟtuƟonal Research & Analysis.

Page 1 – All Training Levels
1. The data represent the number of headcount program enrolments in Basic EducaƟon, ApprenƟceship, and CerƟficate, Diploma, Degree programming.
2. A student may be enrolled in more than one program in an academic year. There were 18,423 disƟnct students enrolled in one or more programs in
2014-15. Of these, there were 892 disƟnct disabled learners.

Page 2 – Basic EducaƟon
1. The data represent the number of headcount program enrolments in Basic EducaƟon programming.
2. All Basic EducaƟon programs are base acƟvity delivered on-campus by Sask Polytech.

Page 3 – ApprenƟceship
1. The data represent the number of headcount program enrolments in ApprenƟceship programming.

Page 4 – CerƟficate, Diploma, Degree
1. The data represent the number of headcount program enrolments in CerƟficate, Diploma, and Degree programming.



2014-15 AY Census Graduate Equity Summary Report

 Equity Category: Disability

Total
Grads

Equity
Grads

% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 5.7%

5.9%

7.8%

4.0%

4.0%

170

62

63

17

28

2,991

1,051

812

420

708

Sask Polytech

Total
Grads

Equity
Grads

% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 1.6%

1.8%

1.2%

2.0%

0.8%

14

4

2

7

1

866

225

173

349

119

Brokered

Total
Grads

Equity
Grads

% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 6.4%

6.4%

9.8%

4.1%

4.8%

157

55

57

17

28

2,435

863

581

411

580

On-Campus

Total
Grads

Equity
Grads

% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 1.9%

2.7%

2.0%

2.0%

0.4%

27

11

8

7

1

1,422

413

404

358

247

Off-Campus

Total
Grads

Equity
Grads

% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 6.0%

6.3%

8.5%

4.5%

3.7%

140

53

50

15

22

2,352

848

587

330

587

Base

Total
Grads

Equity
Grads

% Equity
of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 2.9%

3.0%

3.8%

2.1%

2.9%

44

13

15

9

7

1,505

428

398

439

240

Continuing Education

Total Grads Equity Grads % Equity of Total

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Regina

Saskatoon

Total 4.8%

5.2%

6.6%

3.1%

3.5%

184

66

65

24

29

3,857

1,276

985

769

827

Total Graduate Count



2014-15 AY Census Graduate Equity Summary Report

Notes

1. Disability is counted whether it is self-declared or verified.

2. Reports all Saskatchewan Polytechnic cerƟficate, diploma, and degree credenƟals awarded between July 1, 2014 and June 30, 2015 (including brokered
programs).

3. A student may graduate from more than one program in an academic year. There were 3,789 disƟnct graduates in one or more programs in 2014-15. Of
these, there were 187 disƟnct disabled graduates.

4. Graduate figures do not include collaboraƟve degree programs (Saskatchewan CollaboraƟve Bachelor of Science in Nursing, CollaboraƟve Nurse
PracƟƟoner).

5. Source: ODS, 2014-15 Census Freeze, InsƟtuƟonal Research & Analysis.
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