

## 2014-15 AY Census Application Equity Summary Report

## **Equity Category: Disability**

## **Total Applications**

	Total	Equity	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	2,150	98	4.6%
Prince Albert	1,718	70	4.1%
Regina	4,145	235	5.7%
Saskatoon	6,445	320	5.0%
Total	14,458	723	5.0%

## Sask Polytech

	Total	Equity	% Equity of Total
Prince Albert	1,295	62	4.8%
Moose Jaw	1,989	95	4.8%
Regina	3,793	227	6.0%
Saskatoon	6,048	315	5.2%
Total	13,125	699	5.3%

## On-Campus

	Total	Equity	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	1,973	95	4.8%
Prince Albert	1,268	59	4.7%
Regina	3,143	193	6.1%
Saskatoon	5,333	271	5.1%
Total	11,717	618	5.3%

### Base

	Total	Equity	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	1,965	88	4.5%
Prince Albert	1,139	56	4.9%
Regina	3,263	188	5.8%
Saskatoon	5,365	273	5.1%
Total	11,732	605	5.2%

### Brokered

	Total	Equity	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	161	3	1.9%
Prince Albert	423	8	1.9%
Regina	352	8	2.3%
Saskatoon	397	5	1.3%
Total	1,333	24	1.8%

### Off-Campus

	Total	Equity	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	177	3	1.7%
Prince Albert	450	11	2.4%
Regina	1,002	42	4.2%
Saskatoon	1,112	49	4.4%
Total	2,741	105	3.8%

## Continuing Education

	Total	Equity	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	185	10	5.4%
Prince Albert	579	14	2.4%
Regina	882	47	5.3%
Saskatoon	1,080	47	4.4%
Total	2,726	118	4.3%



### 2014-15 AY Census Application Equity Summary Report

### **Notes**

- 1. Disability is counted whether it is self-declared or verified.
- 2. Reports applications to Saskatchewan Polytechnic certificate, diploma, and degree programs between July 1, 2014 and June 30, 2015. This excludes applications for programs brokered overseas and includes accepted applications to brokered programs in province. The total number of applications to brokered programs by regional colleges, DTI, and SIIT are not reported back to the institution.
- 3. An applicant may apply to more than one program in an academic year. In 2014-15, 11,748 distinct applicants applied to one or more programs. Of these, there were 615 distinct disabled applicants.
- 4. Source: ODS, 2014-15 Census Freeze, Institutional Research & Analysis.



**Equity Category: Disability** Training Level: All

Total Program Headcount Enrolment					
	Total Enrol Equity Enrol % Equity of Total				
Moose Jaw	3,563	184	5.2%		
Prince Albert	3,048	122	4.0%		
Regina	4,099	268	6.5%		
Saskatoon	8,398	385	4.6%		
Total	19,108	959	5.0%		

Sask Polytech			
	Total Enrol	Equity Enrol	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	3,402	181	5.3%
Prince Albert	2,518	113	4.5%
Regina	3,767	258	6.8%
Saskatoon	7,991	378	4.7%
Total	17,678	930	5.3%

On-Campus			
	Total Enrol	Equity Enrol	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	3,215	177	5.5%
Prince Albert	2,488	110	4.4%
Regina	3,148	227	7.2%
Saskatoon	7,184	332	4.6%
Total	16,035	846	5.3%

	Base		
	Total Enrol	Equity Enrol	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	3,388	176	5.2%
Prince Albert	2,403	107	4.5%
Regina	3,200	218	6.8%
Saskatoon	7,336	335	4.6%
Total	16,327	836	5.1%

	Total Enrol	Equity Enrol	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	161	3	1.9%
Prince Albert	530	9	1.7%
Regina	332	10	3.0%
Saskatoon	407	7	1.7%
Total	1,430	29	2.0%

Brokered

	Total Enrol	Equity Enrol	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	348	7	2.0%
Prince Albert	560	12	2.1%
Regina	951	41	4.3%
Saskatoon	1,214	53	4.4%
Total	3,073	113	3.7%

Off-Campus

Continuing Education			
	Total Enrol	Equity Enrol	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	175	8	4.6%
Prince Albert	645	15	2.3%
Regina	899	50	5.6%
Saskatoon	1,062	50	4.7%
Total	2,781	123	4.4%



**Equity Category: Disability** Training Level: Basic Education

Total Program Headcount Enrolment			
	Total Enrol	Equity Enrol	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	205	32	15.6%
Prince Albert	454	32	7.0%
Regina	1,279	75	5.9%
Saskatoon	2,066	86	4.2%
Total	4,004	225	5.6%



**Equity Category: Disability** Training Level: Apprenticeship

Total Program Headcount Enrolment						
	Total Enrol Equity Enrol % Equity of Tota					
Moose Jaw	1,979	87	4.4%			
Prince Albert	1,090	27	2.5%			
Regina	76	9	11.8%			
Saskatoon	2,822	80	2.8%			
Total	5,967	203	3.4%			

Sask Polytech			
	Total Enrol	Equity Enrol	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	1,979	87	4.4%
Prince Albert	1,079	27	2.5%
Regina	76	9	11.8%
Saskatoon	2,822	80	2.8%
Total	5,956	203	3.4%

On-Campus			
	Total Enrol	Equity Enrol	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	1,888	83	4.4%
Prince Albert	1,079	27	2.5%
Regina	76	9	11.8%
Saskatoon	2,747	79	2.9%
Total	5,790	198	3.4%

	Base		
	Total Enrol	Equity Enrol	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	1,979	87	4.4%
Prince Albert	1,079	27	2.5%
Regina	76	9	11.8%
Saskatoon	2,811	80	2.8%
Total	5,945	203	3.4%

Brokered				
	Equity % Equit Total Enrol Enrol of Tota			
Prince Albert	11	0	0.0%	
Total	11	0	0.0%	

Off-Campus			
Equity % Equity Total Enrol Enrol of Total			
Moose Jaw	91	4	4.4%
Prince Albert	11	0	0.0%
Saskatoon	75	1	1.3%
Total	177	5	2.8%

Continuing Education				
Equity % Equit Total Enrol Enrol of Tota				
Prince Albert	11	0	0.0%	
Saskatoon	11	0	0.0%	
Total	22	0	0.0%	



**Equity Category: Disability** Training Level: Cert-Dip-Degree

Total Program Headcount Enrolment						
	Total Enrol Equity Enrol % Equity of Tota					
Moose Jaw	1,379	65	4.7%			
Prince Albert	1,504	63	4.2%			
Regina	2,744	184	6.7%			
Saskatoon	3,510	219	6.2%			
Total	9,137	531	5.8%			

Sask Polytech			
	Total Enrol	Equity Enrol	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	1,218	62	5.1%
Prince Albert	985	54	5.5%
Regina	2,412	174	7.2%
Saskatoon	3,103	212	6.8%
Total	7,718	502	6.5%

On-Campus			
	Total Enrol	Equity Enrol	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	1,122	62	5.5%
Prince Albert	955	51	5.3%
Regina	1,793	143	8.0%
Saskatoon	2,371	167	7.0%
Total	6,241	423	6.8%

	Base		
	Total Enrol	Equity Enrol	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	1,204	57	4.7%
Prince Albert	870	48	5.5%
Regina	1,845	134	7.3%
Saskatoon	2,459	169	6.9%
Total	6,378	408	6.4%

	Total Enrol	Equity Enrol	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	161	3	1.9%
Prince Albert	519	9	1.7%
Regina	332	10	3.0%
Saskatoon	407	7	1.7%
Total	1,419	29	2.0%
ıvıaı	1,419	29	2.0

Brokered

	Total Enrol	Equity Enrol	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	257	3	1.2%
Prince Albert	549	12	2.2%
Regina	951	41	4.3%
Saskatoon	1,139	52	4.6%
Total	2,896	108	3.7%

Off-Campus

Continuing Education			
	Total Enrol	Equity Enrol	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	175	8	4.6%
Prince Albert	634	15	2.4%
Regina	899	50	5.6%
Saskatoon	1,051	50	4.8%
Total	2,759	123	4.5%



#### **Notes**

#### General

- 1. Disability is counted whether it is self-declared or verified.
- 2. Source: ODS, 2014-15 Census Freeze, Institutional Research & Analysis.

#### Page 1 – All Training Levels

- 1. The data represent the number of headcount program enrolments in Basic Education, Apprenticeship, and Certificate, Diploma, Degree programming.
- 2. A student may be enrolled in more than one program in an academic year. There were 18,423 distinct students enrolled in one or more programs in 2014-15. Of these, there were 892 distinct disabled learners.

#### Page 2 - Basic Education

- 1. The data represent the number of headcount program enrolments in Basic Education programming.
- 2. All Basic Education programs are base activity delivered on-campus by Sask Polytech.

#### Page 3 – Apprenticeship

1. The data represent the number of headcount program enrolments in Apprenticeship programming.

### Page 4 – Certificate, Diploma, Degree

1. The data represent the number of headcount program enrolments in Certificate, Diploma, and Degree programming.



## 2014-15 AY Census Graduate Equity Summary Report

## **Equity Category: Disability**

Total Graduate Count				
	Total Grads	<b>Equity Grads</b>	% Equity of Total	
Moose Jaw	827	29	3.5%	
Prince Albert	769	24	3.1%	
Regina	985	65	6.6%	
Saskatoon	1,276	66	5.2%	
Total	3,857	184	4.8%	

Sask Polytech			
	Total Grads	Equity Grads	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	708	28	4.0%
Prince Albert	420	17	4.0%
Regina	812	63	7.8%
Saskatoon	1,051	62	5.9%
Total	2,991	170	5.7%

On-Campus			
	Total Grads	Equity Grads	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	580	28	4.8%
Prince Albert	411	17	4.1%
Regina	581	57	9.8%
Saskatoon	863	55	6.4%
Total	2,435	157	6.4%

	Base		
	Total Grads	Equity Grads	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	587	22	3.7%
Prince Albert	330	15	4.5%
Regina	587	50	8.5%
Saskatoon	848	53	6.3%
Total	2,352	140	6.0%

Brokered			
	Total Grads	Equity Grads	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	119	1	0.8%
Prince Albert	349	7	2.0%
Regina	173	2	1.2%
Saskatoon	225	4	1.8%
Total	866	14	1.6%

Off-Campus		
Total Grads	Equity Grads	% Equity of Total
247	1	0.4%
358	7	2.0%
404	8	2.0%
413	11	2.7%
1,422	27	1.9%
	Total Grads 247 358 404 413	Total Grads Equity Grads   247 1   358 7   404 8   413 11

Continuing Education			
	Total Grads	Equity Grads	% Equity of Total
Moose Jaw	240	7	2.9%
Prince Albert	439	9	2.1%
Regina	398	15	3.8%
Saskatoon	428	13	3.0%
Total	1,505	44	2.9%



### 2014-15 AY Census Graduate Equity Summary Report

### **Notes**

- 1. Disability is counted whether it is self-declared or verified.
- 2. Reports all Saskatchewan Polytechnic certificate, diploma, and degree credentials awarded between July 1, 2014 and June 30, 2015 (including brokered programs).
- 3. A student may graduate from more than one program in an academic year. There were 3,789 distinct graduates in one or more programs in 2014-15. Of these, there were 187 distinct disabled graduates.
- 4. Graduate figures do not include collaborative degree programs (Saskatchewan Collaborative Bachelor of Science in Nursing, Collaborative Nurse Practitioner).
- 5. Source: ODS, 2014-15 Census Freeze, Institutional Research & Analysis.